

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006723 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1842

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 097	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : US 97	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TOPPENISH TO WAPATO -	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	2000 E BEECH ST	7915 SAVARY DR.
DRAINAGE	YAKIMA 98939	98901-2147	
03Y011	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989091268	PASCO WA 993017941
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	28,000.00	24,250.00	-13.39 % -3,750.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	42.86 %	52,400.00	24,400.00 87.14 %
STORM SEWER										
2	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 11.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 13,200.00	1,260.0000 13,860.00	5.00 % 660.00	1,320.0000 14,520.00	1,320.00	10.00 % 1,320.00	900.0000 9,900.00	-25.00 % -3,300.00
3	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1387.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,774.00	1.0500 1,456.35	-47.50 % -1,317.65	2.0000 2,774.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.2500 3,120.75	12.50 % 346.75	
4	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 500.0000	L.F.	40.0000 20,000.00	32.8000 16,400.00	-18.00 % -3,600.00	35.0000 17,500.00	-12.50 % -2,500.00	44.0000 22,000.00	10.00 % 2,000.00	
5	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 887.0000	L.F.	25.0000 22,175.00	24.1500 21,421.05	-3.40 % -753.95	25.0000 22,175.00	0.00 % 0.00	24.0000 21,288.00	-4.00 % -887.00	
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 310.0000	TON	15.0000 4,650.00	8.6500 2,681.50	-42.33 % -1,968.50	9.0000 2,790.00	-40.00 % -1,860.00	15.0000 4,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 7.0000	TON	450.0000 3,150.00	325.0000 2,275.00	-27.78 % -875.00	450.0000 3,150.00	0.00 % 0.00	600.0000 4,200.00	33.33 % 1,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006723 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1842

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 097	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : US 97	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TOPPENISH TO WAPATO - DRAINAGE	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	2000 E BEECH ST	7915 SAVARY DR.
03Y011	YAKIMA 98939	98901-2147	
PROJECT :	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989091268	PASCO WA 993017941
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
8	PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	180.0000	HR	500.0000	930.0000	86.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	730.0000	46.00 %	
			90,000.00	167,400.00	77,400.00	135,000.00	45,000.00	131,400.00	41,400.00	
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	106.0000	TON	150.0000	95.0000	-36.67 %	195.0000	30.00 %	217.0000	44.67 %	
			15,900.00	10,070.00	-5,830.00	20,670.00	4,770.00	23,002.00	7,102.00	
TRAFFIC										
10	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	14225.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	3.4000	36.00 %	
			35,562.50	42,675.00	7,112.50	71,125.00	35,562.50	48,365.00	12,802.50	
11	PAINT LINE									
	200.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0500	-47.50 %	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.2000	-40.00 %	
			400.00	210.00	-190.00	220.00	-180.00	240.00	-160.00	
12	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	304.0000	S.F.	7.0000	2.5000	-64.29 %	2.6000	-62.86 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	
			2,128.00	760.00	-1,368.00	790.40	-1,337.60	912.00	-1,216.00	
13	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	25.0000	L.F.	7.0000	2.1000	-70.00 %	2.2000	-68.57 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	
			175.00	52.50	-122.50	55.00	-120.00	75.00	-100.00	
14	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	131.2500	5.00 %	140.0000	12.00 %	175.0000	40.00 %	
			125.00	131.25	6.25	140.00	15.00	175.00	50.00	
15	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	300.0000	HR	4.0000	2.6500	-33.75 %	2.7500	-31.25 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,200.00	795.00	-405.00	825.00	-375.00	900.00	-300.00	
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,575.0000	57.50 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	1,700.0000	70.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,150.00	1,150.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	
17	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	600.0000	HR	5.0000	2.1000	-58.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.3000	-54.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,260.00	-1,740.00	1,200.00	-1,800.00	1,380.00	-1,620.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006723 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1842

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY	: SR 097	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: US 97 TOPPENISH TO WAPATO - DRAINAGE 03Y011		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD YAKIMA 98939			SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147			PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR.	
PROJECT	:		YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989091268			PASCO WA 993017941	
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			178.85 %			-25.00 %		-50.00 %
			2,000.00	5,577.00	3,577.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			-1.00 %			-5.71 %		4.71 %
	1200.0000		35.0000	34.6500	-1.00 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	36.6500	4.71 %	
			42,000.00	41,580.00	-420.00	39,600.00	-2,400.00	43,980.00	1,980.00	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY			-38.75 %			-41.67 %		-33.33 %
	25.0000		60.0000	36.7500	-38.75 %	35.0000	-41.67 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	918.75	-581.25	875.00	-625.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR			-12.00 %			-16.25 %		-5.00 %
	300.0000		40.0000	35.2000	-12.00 %	33.5000	-16.25 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	
			12,000.00	10,560.00	-1,440.00	10,050.00	-1,950.00	11,400.00	-600.00	
22	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-16.00 %			-20.00 %		-6.67 %
	104.0000		7.5000	6.3000	-16.00 %	6.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	-6.67 %	
			780.00	655.20	-124.80	624.00	-156.00	728.00	-52.00	
23	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1	EACH			26.00 %			8.00 %		84.00 %
	2.0000		1,250.0000	1,575.0000	26.00 %	1,350.0000	8.00 %	2,300.0000	84.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,150.00	650.00	2,700.00	200.00	4,600.00	2,100.00	
24	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
OTHER ITEMS										
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-19.29 %			-14.29 %		-14.29 %
	404.0000		14.0000	11.3000	-19.29 %	12.0000	-14.29 %	12.0000	-14.29 %	
			5,656.00	4,565.20	-1,090.80	4,848.00	-808.00	4,848.00	-808.00	
26	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			-60.71 %			-71.43 %		-47.14 %
	46.0000		700.0000	275.0000	-60.71 %	200.0000	-71.43 %	370.0000	-47.14 %	
			32,200.00	12,650.00	-19,550.00	9,200.00	-23,000.00	17,020.00	-15,180.00	
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/10/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:40

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y011 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006723 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1842

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 7 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2004

HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 TOPPENISH TO WAPATO -  
 DRAINAGE  
 03Y011  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD YAKIMA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PARAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7915 SAVARY DR. PASCO WA 993017941 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100288

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
29	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
30	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		1,000.00	750.00	-25.00 %	1,000.00	200.00	0.00 %	200.00	-80.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$346,580.50</u>	<u>\$391,758.80</u>	13.04%	<u>\$410,836.40</u>	<u>\$414,688.75</u>	18.54%	<u>\$414,688.75</u>	19.65%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$346,580.50</u>	<u>\$391,758.80</u>	13.04%	<u>\$410,836.40</u>	<u>\$414,688.75</u>	18.54%	<u>\$414,688.75</u>	19.65%